RESOLUTION No. 92-2016
Adopting 2016 Emergency Temporary Appropriations
BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT

Councilmember Leckstein introduced and offered for adoption the following resolution;
seconded by Councilmember Kelly:

WHEREAS, in the normal operation of the Borough of Sea Bright it is necessary

for the .
making of contracts, commitments and payments prior to the adoption of the

regular budget; and

WHEREAS, N.].S. 40A:4-19 of the State of New Jersey provides the Governing

Body

of any municipality may make temporary emergency appropriations to provide
for any contracts, commitments or payments to be made between the beginning
of the budget year and adoption of the final budget; and

WHEREAS, the total amount of the appropriations attached hereto and made a
part thereof in the amount of $76,412.50 (Beach Utility) cumulative of these
appropriations and the temporary budget adopted on January 2, 2016;

Attached hereto: Amended 2016 Temporary Budget Annexed Schedules

NOW, THEREFORE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of
Sea Bright, County of Monmouth, that the attached Temporary Emergency
Appropriations for the year 2016 be adopted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to
the following:

1. Chief Financial Officer
2. Borough Auditor

Roll Call: Bills, Keeler, Kelly, Lamia, Leckstein, Rooney
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

May 17, 2016
CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Pfeiffer, do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a Resolution adopted by the Borough
Council of the Borough of Sea Bright, County of
Monmouth, State of New Jersey, at a Council meeting
held on May 17, 2016.

Clhiniatise, Blods

Christine Pfeiffer, BOI’OI:JQPJOEI‘& :




Borough of Sea Bright

Temporary Emergency TEMPORARY EMERGENCY TOTAL
Appropriations
May 17, 2016

BEACH UTILITY
OPERATING:

Salaries & Wages S 35,000.00 S 35,000.00

Other Expenses 30,000.00 30,000.00

Junior Life Guard Program - $  8,000.00 8,000.00
STATUTORY EXPENDITURES:

Sacial Security/Med 3,412.50 3,412.50
TOTALS S 68,412.50 $  8,000.00 $ 76,412.50.00




